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THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISION 
ANNOUNCES NINETEENTH CIRCUIT COUNTY COURT VACANCY 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
February 27, 2023 
CONTACT: Adam G. Schwartz, Chair 
Nineteenth Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission  
Telephone: (772) 247-0157 
Email: adam@atlas-solomon.com 

As the result of the resignation of Nineteenth Circuit Court Judge Dan Vaughn Sr., the Nineteenth 
Judicial Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission gives notice it will be conducing in person 
interviews on March 8, 2023 at the Martin County Courthouse, Fourth Floor Clerk’s Conference 
room, 100 SE Ocean Blvd, Stuart, FL 34994.  On March 9, 2023 the Commission will conduct 
one zoom interview: Meeting ID: 868 0429 9594 Passcode: 104750.   

19th Circuit JNC -- Judge Daniel Vaughn Sr. Vacancy 
Applicants 

Interview Time and 
Date 

Robert Stone March 8 at 9:00 AM 
MaryEllen Farrell March 8 at 9:30 AM 

Donna Eng 
March 9 at 9:00 AM via 
zoom 

Anastasia Norman March 8 at 10:00 AM 
William Long March 8 at 11:00 AM 
Rubi Preito Dial March 8 at 11:30 AM 
Brennan Keeler March 8 at 1:00 PM 
Lillian Ewen March 8 at 1:30 PM 
Jeff Batista March 8 at 2:00 PM 

Please contact the Chair of the Commission with any questions about the application process at 
the following:  

Adam G. Schwartz, Esq, 
Atlas | Solomon, PLLC 
Phone: (772) 247-0157 
Email: adam@atlas-solomon.com 
Respectfully submitted,  
Adam G. Schwartz, Chair 

cc: Members of the Nineteenth Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission 
Nita Denton 
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Email: ndenton@sao19.org 
Manuel Farach 
Email: mfarach@mrachek-law.com 
Jennifer Williamson 
Email: JLW@crarybuchanan.com 
Nina Ferraro 
Email: Nina@ninaferraropa.com 
Bradley Rossway 
Email: brossway@rosswayswan.com 
Michael Dadko 
Email: mdadko@janney.com 
Elizabeth Hunter 
Email: ehunter@lawandmediations.com 
Robert Schwerer 
Email: schwererlaw@aol.com 
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